Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/065181

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Setlur, Anant Achyut Name:

Execution Date: 09/18/2002

Name: Srivastava, Alok Mani

Execution Date: 09/18/2002

Name: Comanzo, Holly Ann

Execution Date: 09/18/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

General Electric Company Name:

Street Address: One Research Circle

Internal Address:

City: **Niskayuna NEW YORK** State:

Country:

Postal Code: 12309

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: (518) 387-6110

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 006147

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Toan P. Vo DATE SIGNED: 09/24/2002

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT source="ASS1.tif" REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0106

800003626

source="ASS2.tif"

PATENT REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0107

ASSIGNMENT	121037
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable consid	eration, of which I acknowledge receipt. I (we)
Anant Achyut Setlur of	
Alok Mani Srivastava of	Niskayuna, New York
Holly Ann Comanzo of	Niskayuna, New York
of	, mence, and, mence, and
of	
of	
sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporat interest in and to the improvements in:	ion, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and
PHOSPHOR BLENDS AND BACKLIGHT SOURCES FOR L	IQUID CRYSTAL DISPLAYS
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United States	spatent
executed concurrently herewith, or	
U.S. Serial No.: , filed	
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any a	
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority result	ing from the filing of said United States application, and
authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or a	to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communic	cate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any	legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and ger	
successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper p	atent protection for said improvements in all countries.
9/11/2003	O D A I A ITM
1/18/2002	law (auty) fr ()
Date A	nant Achyut Setlur
State of New York SS:	
County of Schenectady	
Courty of	
This 18th day of September	, 20 <u>2 2 bef</u> ore me personally came the
above-named Anant Achyut Setlur	to me personally known as the individual who
executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to	
free will for the purposes therein set forth.	
JEAN G. MYERS	
Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co.	lean & Muo.
Seal No. 01MY5056550 3, 000 Mr Commission England Mr 11. 1850	(Notary Public)
my wanteboard Chief Hart H. Berlin	

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0108

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number 121037

91	18/2002	Alok Mani Snivastava
	Date	Alok Mani Srivastava
State of New Y	ork) SS:	
County of Schene		
1 1	,	nlue, 20 <u>07, b</u> efore me personally came
This	. Alok Mani Srivastav	
the above-name	ed	/a to me personally known as the /ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	own free will for the purposes thereir	
	JEAN G. MYERS Notary Public in the State of New York	Ω
Seal	Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01MY5088850 9056	(Notary Public)
	My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2006	(Notary Public)
9/18/3	2002	Hally an Courses
	Date	Holly Ann Comanzo
State of New Y	ork) SS:	9
Olaic of		
County of Schene)	
This	th day of septemb	(4, , 20 0 7, before me personally came
the above-name	edHolly Ann Comanzo	to me personally known as the
	xecuted the foregoing assignment, wo own free will for the purposes thereir	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
Same of This/Her	JEAN G. MYERS	7 Section II.
	Notary Public in the State of Figur York Circlified in Schanschaft Go.	(lease by Muyer
Seal	My Commission Excites New 11 9800	(Notary Public)
	Date	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
the above-name	ed	to me personally known as the
individual who e	xecuted the foregoing assignment, v	who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of ms/ner	own free will for the purposes therein	ii seciorui.
Seal		(Notary Public)
Coai		(NOTATY PUDIC)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 09/24/2002

PATENT REEL: 013118 FRAME: 0109